POCA No. 1121-POSSESSORY LIEN-STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT. 1/1/76 **52449** 

MICHAEL BACHMAN, dba Sunrise Towing

Lien Claimant

JOHN E. RANSON; UNITED STATES NATIONAL

V8.

BANK OF OREGON.

The total -

Lien Debtor

## POSSESSORY LIEN STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Vol. <u>M85</u> Page **13403** 

To the Treasurer of ......Klamath...........County, Oregon:

Reference is made to the attached copy of the published or posted notice of claim of lien (the total amount of said claim being \$ 522,50.....) and the notice of public foreclosure sale of certain chattels described in said notice. You are notified that said sale took place at the time and place stated in said notice.

The total amount received for said chattels at said foreclosure sale was The expenses of said sale (to-wit: the cost of foreclosing said lien) were Net proceeds of said sale	\$ <u>58.00</u>
Remaining balance of the proceeds of said saleTO.DISCHARGE LIEN	\$ <u>-0</u> - \$ <u>0</u> - \$0-

insufficient to discharge the lien

The said remaining balance is herewith pairs to you pursuant to the provisions of Section 12 of Chapter 648, Oregon Laws 1975.

Dated: July 22 . 19 85

ael Bachman Claimant By .....

Contraction and the second

NOTE: Passessory liens are authorized by Sections 3 to 5 of Chapter 648, Oregon Laws 1975; Section 13 of said Chapter 648 provides in part: (1) A person who forecloses a lien created by sections 3 to 5 of this Act by sale shall file a statement of account verified by his oath with the re-cording allier of the county in which the sale took place when: (a) The chartel sold at the foreclosure sale has a fair market value of \$250 or more; (b) The chartel sold at the foreclosure sale is an animal bearing a brand or other mark recorded with the State Department of Agriculture under ORS (c) A person filing a statement of account under this section shall send a copy of the statement (a the owner of the chartel sold at the loreclosure (c) A person filing a statement of brief with the section shall send a copy of the statement (a the owner of the chartel sold at the loreclosure (c) A person filing a statement of brief with a this last-known address. If the chartel old at a foreclosure tale is an animal bearing a brand or other mark recurring with the State Department of Agriculture under ORS chapter 604, a person filing a statement of account under this section shall send of a statement of account under ORS chapter 604, a person filing a statement of account under this section address. If the chartel old at a foreclosure tale is an animal bearing a brand or other more statewent to the State Department of Agriculture.

STATE OF OREGON,

County of Klamath

Michael Bachman, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am..... doing business as Sunrise Towing .......... the claimant named above, that I know the contents of the

foregoing instrument and that the statements therein made ore sque, as I verify believe Subscribed and sworn to before me this ..... Gama  $\alpha_{z}$ ..... day 0 July т....85 . . . . 1. 100 BETTY WILTON NOTARY BURLIC OPECON ly Commission Expires 24-88

Stevens Ness Form No. 1120 is a warehouseman's possessory lien for storage; Form No. 146 is a possessory lien for services, materials and/or labor. 

	SL BACHMAN	dba Sunris	se Towing,	.)	1	3404
JOHN T		VR.	***************	CLAII	M OF POSSESSORY LI	en
	AL BANK OF	OREGON,	res	NOTICE	OF FORECT OF	
			Lien Debtor	(Where post	session has not been surrend	<b>ALE</b>
NOTICE	IS HEREBY GI	VEN THAT:			Service and Servi	rices Only.)
called the	'he undersigned, . claimant, pursua	<u>Michael B</u>	achman dba	O	ng	
possessory 1970	lien upon article	nt to the provisi	ions of ORS 87.1	SUNTISE TOWI	ng	
	<u> 820896</u>	68338	#Y+2+++3: 0	regon Ligo	ws, to-wit:	and has a
hereinafter	called chattels,	For the solution				*******
to the said of the owne	lien debtor in m	or the following	& charges for ser	vices provided as	C. NO. EED0.60; Intrials supplied and labor coring for said chattels at t	
	Tor nawful poeses	sor thereof	repairing, transpo	orting, pasturing -	crisis supplied and takes	
2. TI	he actual or more	first lienhc	older		mring for said chattels at f	ihe services
and hat	CIONAT BOAR DIG	anch	realied lien	debles . INTERNE	Registered a	
at the registe	ered office, as she	Sweethome af	tion debtor is a co	309 S.W. 6th A	carring for said chattels at the CCAREY, Registered A STATES NATIONAL BAN Venues Portland OR 9 as should be c/o the registe of the State of Oregon [OR	gent K OF
JOHN IN IN	e person remand	the recon	de of the Corner	poration, the addre	The second of th	7204
vorved in	an active	OI DOSGO	90000 18 .204	4 King Mode	(POSSegant)	1
(b)	The agood/reas	<sup>sonable</sup> [strike o	mel charde de la	ecaue Police	when the possessor	Vehicle
<i></i> , ,	and that a reas	imant has incur	Ted expenses in a	limant's services, m	Atorials and the state	AT SHEET & LEADER
(c) (d)	No part of said ( The total amou	mable fee for sa charges have be	id storage is the i en paid ercent th	aimant's services, ma foring said chattels ; sum of (\$8.00/day t sum of + b - c)	ptior to foreclosure	
		ILE OF Claimanfe	How at a	sum of $(\$8.00/day)$ sum of $(\$b - c)$	\$	80.00
E mar			~~~	019W34P		22.50
ahor .	- uto the lien atta	ichast i is			County Onder	
ither knew or	y performed and	the materials we	tels is Noven	nber 10 /		
as been and i	is now retained h	ly have known (	the fully furnished	and the charges the	84, which is when the ser	
NOTIC	ant will proceed	GIVEN to said 1	lien debtor an L	ence said	d date, possession of said c	i Gebtor Chattele
ity of Klar	501 Broad math Falls	Street	ere claimant obta	is at public auction ined possession ther	ern that on *	ash, in
l of the above	ien is <u>Michae</u> e information is i	1 Bachman	on, at the hour of dba_Sunrise o the Notice of Sa	1:00 o'cloc	to the highest bidder for careof, at the following place in the following place in the place in	in said
6. At the	to to the second	ncorporated into	the Notice of Si	LOWING	in name of the j	person
the ere-	and a series of the series of	10 foreclamore	-			
the county tre	of the sale; accon	id, to the dische	e, claimant will a	pply the proceeds a		
lirected by lay		nty in which sai	id foreclosure sale	e inde, to be disp	A said sale: first, to the pay, the balance, if any, will be cosed of by said county treat	inent Paid Murer
				500	10 A .	
S A7.172 provid	an that a person clai			105	= KI. A. La	
S 87,172 provid hen (the date at ale date entered	es that a person cia nied in, par. 5 above between the second	Iming a lien must		·	E KI. Auto W refers to the date of eater the refers to the date of eater there challed is an animal, in which o	

a. To the lien debtor at his last known address; or if the lien debtor is a corporation, to its said registered agent at its said registered office.

\*\*b. To all persons with a security interest in said chattels who have filed a financing statement perfecting that interest in the office of the Secretary of the State of Oregon or in the office of the appropriate county officer of the county in which the foreclosure sale is to be held.

\*\*c. If the chattel so to be sold is one for which a certificate of title is required by the laws of this state, to all those persons whom the certificate of title indicates have a security interest in or lien upon the chattels.

In construing this instrument and where the context so required, words in the singular include the plural; and, generally, all changes shall be made or implied so that this instrument shall be deemed notice both to individuals and to corporations.

Claimant

WICHAEL BACHMAN dba Sunrise Towing

13405

STATE OF OREGON,

let: Real Buchanan

County of \_\_\_\_\_\_Klamath

I. Michael Bachman dba Sunrise Towing

the claimant named in the foregoing instrument, being first duly sworn, say that I know the contents thereof and that the statements and claims made therein are in all respects correct and true, as I verily believe.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_20th

May

\*\*If there is a security interest in the chattel, notice to the holder of the security interest must be given not later than the 20th day alter the date on which the storage charges begin; or, if no storage charges are imposed, notice to the holder of a security interest must be given not later than the 30th day alter the date on which the services provided are completed.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: If the chattel has a fair market value of \$1,000 or more, the lien claimant, in addition to the notices set forth in paragraphs 7 and 8 above, shall have a notice of foreclosure sale printed once a week for two successive weeks in a newspaper as required by ORS 87.192(3). Such notice shall contain a particular description of the property to be sold, the name of the owner or reputed owner thereof, the amount due on the lien, the time and place of the sale and the name of the person foreclosing the lien.

Stevens-Ness Form No. 1120 is a warehouseman's possessory lies for storage; Form No. 1121 is a statement of account; Form No. 927 is a warehouseman's non-possessory lies for storage.

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for 1	record at request of	the23rd	day
	August A.D., 1985 at 2:32 o'clock P M., and duly re-	corded in Vol. <u>M8</u>	5
	of Lien Upon Chattels on Page13403		11
	\$13.00 Evelyn Biehn, _Co By FA	unty Clerk	
FEE	\$13.00 By	m Anith	

Vol MOS Pag 13 52450 Recorded at the Rougel of 50 Mountain Title Bomcany 6.33 MTC autom 85-13756 13070 OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE DEED 170-15311 the duly appointed, qualified and JACQUELINE J. ROSSI, acting personal representative of the Estate of EDYTHE ANN DEFFENBACHER aka E. A. DEFFENBACHER, conveys to CARL L. AUBREY and VICKY L. AUBREY, husband and wife, as tenants by the entirety, Grantees, all that real property situated in Klamath County, Oregon described as: Lot 6, Block 14, FIRST ADDITION TO CHILOQUIN, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. County Cler SUBJECT TO: City liens, if any, of the City of Chiloquin. Nintv ASOI! 8 1. An easement created by instrument, including the r terms and provisions thereof. 2. Dated: October 27, 1981 Recorded: October 28, 1981 Volume: M81, page 18833 & 18835, Microfilm Records of ä S Eed. ~ nty of Jackson-the received and 1 2 Klamath County, Oregon. In favor of: City of Chiloquin 2 Affects: Across the Easterly 12' of lot 6 temporarily and across the Easterly 6' of Lot 6 permanently. County 91U ument , ot Oregon, Lu-ie within instrum The true and actual consideration for this transfer is the ទំ Recorded sum of \$8500.00. State V DATED this 15th day of August, 1985. 58 acqueline J. Ross1 STATE OF OREGON 198<u>5.</u> SS August 15 County of Jackson )

Personally appeared JACQUELINE J. ROSSI and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her voluntary act and deed as personal representative of the Estate of Edythe Ann Deffenbacher aka E.

A.Deffenbacher.

RON JAMES, ATTORNEY 837 EAST MAIN MEDFORD, OR 97504

RETURN:

Notary Public' for 0/regon 3/21/87

THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT GUARANTEE THAT ANY PARTICULAR USE MAY BE MADE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT. A BUYER SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

Until further notice mail tax statements to: Carl L. Aubrey and Vickly L. Aubrey ChileApin, OR 97624

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY has recorded this instrument by request as an accommodation only and has not examined it for regularity and sufficiency or as to its effect upon the title to any real property that may be described therein.

23**r**d

dav

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

1\*

09

FEE \$5.00

<u>ج</u>

e

25

EOF